Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the assignee previously recorded NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

on Reel 026281 Frame 0870. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the change of name.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Seitz Corporation	04/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NewStar Business Credit, LLC (f/k/a Core Business Credit, LLC)	
Street Address:	8080 N. Central Expressway	
Internal Address:	Suite 800	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75206	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5779171
Patent Number:	5990586
Patent Number:	6343436
Patent Number:	6360836
Patent Number:	6408886
Patent Number:	6415686
Patent Number:	6499709
Patent Number:	6568131
Patent Number:	6568585
Patent Number:	6640664
Application Number:	12010768

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)636-5454

> **PATENT** REEL: 027027 FRAME: 0394

501683457

Phone: 202-408-3121 x2348
Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 935237-6

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jean Paterson

Total Attachments: 4

source=10-6-11 Seitz Corporation-PT corrective filing#page1.tif

source=10-6-11 Seitz Corporation-PT corrective filing#page2.tif

source=10-6-11 Seitz Corporation-PT corrective filing#page3.tif

source=10-6-11 Seitz Corporation-PT corrective filing#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 027027 FRAME: 0395

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ♥ ♥	A A A	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Core Business Credit, LLC	Name: NewStar Business Credit, LLC	
	Internal Address: Suite 800	
20	Internal Adoress: Suite 500	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🚉 Yes 🚉 No		
3. Nature of conveyance;		
. 🖳 Assignment 🔲 Merger		
্রি Security Agreement এ Change of Name	Street Address: 8080 N. Central	
☐ Other	Expressway	
	City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75206	
Execution Date: 09/07/2010	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔯 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	ached? 🔲 Yes 🛄 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
Name: Corporation Service Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
Suite 210 Internal Address:	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
order# 776977		
Street Address: 1180 Avenue of the Americas	8. Deposit account number:	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document.		
Pamela Wheeler Yame	las Whylu 05/11/2011	
Name of Person Signing Sig	gnature Date	
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 NO DOCUMENTATION REQUIRED FOR PATENT CHANGE OF NAME ONLY.

PATENT REEL: 027027 FRAME: 0397

CEITZ	$C \cap D D \cap D$	ATION.	PATENTS

(II) ISSUED PATENTS AND PENDING PATENT APPLICATIONS

Description	Patent #	Issued	Expires
OVERRIDING CLUTCH WITH REVERSE ROTATION PREVENTION SWITCH	5779171	7/14/1998	5/6/2016
MULTI-ACTUATOR HAVING POSITION CONTROLLER	5990586	11/23/1999	6/22/2018
SLIDING SASH DRIVE ASSEMBLY	6343436	2/5/2002	10/30/2020
ADD-ON DRIVE ASSEMBLY FOR BABY STROLLERS AND CARRIAGES	6360836	3/26/2002	9/29/2020
DRIVE ATTACHMENT FOR THE DISCHARGE VALVE OF A RECREATIONAL VEHICLE	6408886	6/25/2002	8/6/2021
POWER ASSEMBLY	6415686	7/9/2002	7/24/2021
BRACKET FOR SUPPORTING A POWERED WINDOW SHADE	6499709	12/31/2002	8/6/2021
MOTORIZED SHUTTER ASSEMBLY	6568131	5/27/2003	12/18/2020
DYNAMIC ROTATING SEAL ASSEMBLY	6568585	5/27/2003	12/18/2020
POWER ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	6640664	11/4/2003	8/6/2021

PENDING PATENT APPLICATIONS:

DESCRIPTION	APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE
INDUCTION HEATED SERVER AND METHOD OF MAKING*	12010768	1/30/2008

^{*}Patent Application submitted jointly by Seitz Corporation and Dinex International, Inc.

PATENT, COPYRIGHT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT DAL 78,206,802.3

PATENT REEL: 027027 FRAME: 0398

RECORDED: 10/06/2011